Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) <u>OMB.No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC				
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
JIAN-HUA WU WEI HWANG					
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) <u>3/7/2006; 2/14/2006</u>	Street Address: <u>No. 1001 Ta Hs</u> ueh Rd.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Street Address. No. 1001 Ta Hsben Rd.				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: Hsinchu City				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yeş 🗹 No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/406,312					
Additional numbers att	i ached? [_]Yes [✔]No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed;	involved: 1				
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
······································	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive</u> ,	Enclosed				
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information				
State: MDZip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>					
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>				
Email Address: <u>rkl@rklpatlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	4/24/2006				
Signature	Date				
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet/should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bor 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 700260120 04586

PATENT REEL: 017528 FRAME: 0286

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) CLOCK SWITCHING CIRCUIT This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are: (check one) Image: Ima	R-24-2006	5 16:06 ROSENBERG	KLEIN AND LEE	410 461 3067 P.0
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement as: (cackCoo) In Please Application for this investion, excerted by the ASSIGNOR(5) concurrently with this Assignment INS. Pleast Application Serial No. 11/40.6.312 field 4/19/2006 INPORTENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement as: issued issued 4/19/2006 INPORTENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement as: issued issued issued issued (check one) CL U.S. Patent Application identified above. my U.S. Patent Application identified above. issued issued issued (Fall name of fixed assignor) issued issued issued issued issued (Fall name of fixed assignor) issued issued issued issued issued (Fall name of fixed point inventor, if any) Well HWANG issued issued issued (Fall name of fixed point inventor, if any) Mell HWANG issued issued issued (Fall name of fixed point inventor, if any) issued issue	This assign	nent agreement is applicable to an inventi	ion entitled (invention title)	
(deck cost) [] a Patent Application for this invention. excerned by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment [] U.S. Patent No				
E U.S. Patient Application Serial No 11/406.312 filed 4/19/2005 U.S. Patient No				
□ U.S. Patent No	(check one)	x a Patent Application for this inv	ention, executed by the ASS	SIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are: <pre>check come U.S.Peaten trights only</pre>		X U.S. Patent Application Serial N	10. <u>11/406,312</u>	, filed
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are: check one) D.S.Patent rights only U.S.Patent rights only U.S.Patent rights only U.S.Patent rights only U.S.Patent rights (a segment is (or are): Full name of four disord opint inventor, if any) Address / JSF_NO.71, JDONGSAN RELAWU Address / JSF_NO.71, JSF		U.S. Patent No		, issued
worldwide Pattern rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date or any U.S. Pattern Application (derived) and of the assignod. <u>Hardwide Patternet</u> to in this agreement is (or are): Fill arms of fixe assignod. <u>Hardwide</u> Address) Z465 Salamanca. La Verne, CA 94750, U.S.A. Fill arms of fixe on joint inventor, if any) Address) ZHI arms of fixe on joint inventor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Nume of Assignee) Mational Childs Turn University Address) Num of Assignee) Address in the system of the system			ent are:	
may US: Patent Application identified above. Full name of first assignor)	check one)			
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc): Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Wel HWANG Address) Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Wel HWANG Address) Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Address) Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Address) Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Address) Full name of Second joint inventor, if any) Address) Full name of Second joint inventor, if any) Address) Full name of Second joint inventor, if any) Address) Full name of Second SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) National Chiao Tunu University. Address) Full Color Ta Hueber Ref. Heinchou City, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) Full Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address i		🚽 🔲 worldwide Patent rights. In this	case, the assignee shall hav	ve the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
Full name of first assignor) Jian-Hua WU (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Wel HWANG Address, JES, Balamanca, La Vorne, CA 91750, U.S.A.				
Address)	The AS	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement	is (or are):	
[Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Wel HVANG Addressy 2485 Salamanca. La Verne; CA 91760, U.S.A. Full name of florid joint inventor, if any)	Full name of	first assignor)Jian-Hua WU		
Address)	Address) 1	<u>3F., No.71, Jhongshan Rd., Lujh</u>	<u>iu Township, Taoyuar</u>	n County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Full name of fbird joint inventor, if any) Address) Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any) Address) Toe First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Mattership Toe First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Mattership The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is Check one) a individual a partnership a is a Corporation of (state or Country) The Keed ASSIGNEE is Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of (state or Country) The KaSIGNEE is Check one) an individual a partnership check one) an individual a partnership (state or Country) The KaSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full mad exclusive right to de invention; a octoporation of \$1.00	(Full name o	second joint inventor, if any) Weil	IWANG	
Address)	Address)	485 Salamanca, La Verne, CA 91	1750, U.S.A.	
Full name of fourth joint isventor, if any) Address) Address) Name of Assignee) Mational Chiao Tung University. Address) Name of Assignee) Mattional Chiao Tung University. Address) Name of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) Mame of Assignee) Address) Mame of Assignee) Address) Matter of Assignee) Address) Matter of Assignee) Address) Matter of Assignee) Address) Matter of Assignee) Address) Address) Matter of Assignee) Address) Matter of Assignee) Address) Matter of Assignee) Address) Matter of Assignee) Ma				
Address) Mone of Assignce) National Chiao Tuna University. Address) Non.0001 Ta Hsuch Rd., Heinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignce) Mattonal Chiao Tuna University. Mone Of Assignce) National Chiao Tuna University. Mone Of Assignce) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignce) Name of Assignce) The First ASSIGNEE is Check cone) a Inidividual g a Corporation of (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The ASSIGNEE is an individual (state or Country) The ASSIGNEE is (state or Country)	Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address) Mone of Assignce) National Chiao Tuna University. Address) Non.0001 Ta Hsuch Rd., Heinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignce) Mattonal Chiao Tuna University. Mone Of Assignce) National Chiao Tuna University. Mone Of Assignce) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignce) Name of Assignce) The First ASSIGNEE is Check cone) a Inidividual g a Corporation of (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The ASSIGNEE is an individual (state or Country) The ASSIGNEE is (state or Country)	Full name of	Fourth init investor (Fourt)		
Name of Assignee)	Address)	tom in joint inventor, it any j		
Name of Assignee)	The Fir	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreemer	nt is:	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) a individual a partnership back one) check one) a individual a partnership back one) check o	Name of Ass	ignee) National Chiao Tuno Univ	versitv	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is heack one) a individual a partnership g a corporation of (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is heack one) a individual a partnership (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is heack one) a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is heack one) a partnership a Corporation of flow of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of hibit is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, till cand interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the entire right, till cand interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, for this sole use and enjoyment of Sulf (SURE(S), hereby authorize(s) and requal interest in the onther right, till and interes	Address) N	o,1001 Ta Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu (City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Address)	The Sec	ond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreen	nent is:	
Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is heck one) a individual a partnership (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Assign of full and acclusive right of the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of thich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; all continuations.in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of the acqual interest in the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate or said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate or said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate or said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SIGNOR(s) respecting said invent	Name of Ass	ignce)		
Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is heck one) a individual a partnership (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Assign of full and acclusive right of the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of thich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; all continuations.in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of the acqual interest in the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate or said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate or said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGN(s) agree(s) to communicate or said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SIGNOR(s) respecting said invent	Address)			
The First ASSIGNEE is check one) a nindividual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is check one) a nindividual a partnership c a corporation of (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is check one) a nindividual a partnership c a corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) c (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) c (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of thich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, tile and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the birector of Platents and Thadpications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to Bill ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to asiad ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all divisional, continue interest in and advection and reissue applications, execute all advises any satisfum of papers or coate all advises and assigns. Context of Signature of sole or first assignor) C (Signature of sole or first assignor) C (Date) C (Signature of sole	The Th: Nome of f	rd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreeme	nt is:	
The First ASSIGNEE is check one) a partnership a partnership a corporation of <u>raiwan, R.O.C.</u> (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is check one) a individual a partnership a corporation of <u>(state or Country)</u> The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) an individual a partnership check one) (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of thich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNRE(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, seconte all necessary assignment papers to cause and (Signature of second assignor, Wany) (Signature of second assignor, Many) (Date)	wanne OI ASS Addrees)			
<pre>check one)</pre>			· · · · · ·	
□ a partnership □ x a Corporation of				
x a Corporation of	meer one)			
(state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is check one) space a partnership corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) space a partnership check one) (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of thich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) the successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. Jian — Hua Mu (Signature of sole or first assignor, many) (Date)		► a Composition of	Taiwan P.O.C	
The Second ASSIGNEE is check one) a n individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of <i>hich</i> is acknowledged, have and to hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; and equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-im-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the birector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continua iontinuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. Jia A - Hua Ma Jia				
eheck one) a partnership a corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (state or Country) The Assignore in individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; and continuations.continuations.in-par, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the birector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their successors and assigns. SigtGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do ever	The Se	ond ASSIGNEE is	(state of Country)	
□ a partnership □ a Corporation of				
□ a Corporation of				
(state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) an individual		\square a Comporation of		
The Third ASSIGNEE is check one) an individual check one) (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continua iontinuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an d all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. Jian – Hua Mu (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)		<u> </u>	(state or Country)	
istate or Country) The ASSIGNOR(\$), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations, in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), of the explicit of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), on their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Jian - Hua Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Hua Jian - Hua Jian - Hua Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Hua Jian - Hua Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Go do the contention. <td>The Th</td> <td>rd ASSIGNEE is</td> <td>(,//</td> <td></td>	The Th	rd ASSIGNEE is	(,//	
istate or Country) The ASSIGNOR(\$), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations, in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), of the explicit of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), on their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Jian - Hua Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Hua Jian - Hua Jian - Hua Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Hua Jian - Hua Jian - Go do the contention. Jian - Go do the contention. <td>check one)</td> <td>🔲 an individual</td> <td></td> <td></td>	check one)	🔲 an individual		
□ a Corporation of	-	🗌 a partnership		
(state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continua Ontinuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an nd all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assignor, Meak Assignor first assignor) (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)				
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the birector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an diall Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successary and assigns. Jian - Hua Jian - Hua (Signature of sole or first assignor) Jian - Hua Weix Hwan q (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)			(state or Country)	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in he entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continua Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an nd all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.	The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an nd all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. Jian – Hua Wu (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Signature of third assignor, thany) (Date)				
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an ind all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. $\underbrace{J_{TA} - H_{LA} \qquad \qquad$			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an dall Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. Jian - Hua Wa (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Signature of second assignor, many) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)		-		o the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention: all
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the birector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation- continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an nd all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. $ \frac{J_{1}\alpha_{L} - H_{U}\alpha_{L}}{(Date)} $ (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Signature of second assignor, if any) (Date)		-		
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the birector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an ad all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. Jian – Hua Wu (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Signature of second assignor, then y) (Signature of third assignor, then y) (Date)				· · · · · ·
birector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation- in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. $ \frac{J_{1}\alpha_{\mu} - H_{1}\alpha_{\mu}}{(Signature of sole or first assignor)} $ (Signature of second assignor, then y) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)	As to al			
The entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. $ \frac{J_7 a_N - H_{UA}}{(Signature of sole or first assignor)} $ (Signature of second assignor, fany) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)				
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an ad all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. $Jian - Hua$ Mu (Signature of sole or first assignor) $2/14/06$ (Signature of second assignor, many) (Date)				
$\frac{SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. \frac{J_{T}a_{N} - H_{UA}}{(Signature of sole or first assignor)} (Signature of second assignor, Wany) (Date) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)$				
Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.				
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention. $\overline{Jian - Hua}$ $3/n$ 06 (Signature of sole or first assignor, theory) (Date) (Signature of second assignor, theory) (Date) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)				
ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.				
$ \begin{array}{r} Jian - Hua & Wa \\ (Signature of sole or first assignor) \\ Wei Hwang \\ (Signature of second assignor, Gany) \\ (Date) \\ (Date$				
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Wei Hwang (Signature of second assignor, Wany) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)		—!	-P, of AArabit art ethologe	
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Wei Hwang (Signature of second assignor, Wany) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)		Jian - Mua Wu		<u> </u>
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)		(Signature of sole or first assignor)		(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)	I	Nei Hwana		2/10/26
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		(Signature of second assignor, Sany)		(Date)
		(Signature of third assignor, if any)		(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)		· - · · ·		\ /
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)		(0)		
		(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)		
RECORDED: 04/24/2006 REEL: 017528 ERAME:	FCOP	DED. 04/24/2006		REEL • 017528 ERAME • 028

REGURDED: 04/24/2006